

# The Jamestowne Society

First Maryland Company

Anne Caussin Henninger, Governor P.O. Box 717 Prince Frederick, MD 20678-0717 pvt1mr@aol.com

2022-2024

## JAMESTOWNE SOCIETY FIRST MARYLAND COMPANY

**Chartered 8 November 2014** 

#### MISSION

The mission of the First Maryland Company is to bring Jamestowne Society members residing in areas of Maryland and Pennsylvania into closer association through activities revolving around matters of common historical and genealogical interest; to promote and support the restoration of historical records, documents, objects, and edifices which are of lasting cultural value to the people of Virginia and of the Nation; and to engage in activities consistent with, and to promote and support, the mission and purposes of the Jamestowne Society through local and regional activities.

## **ELIGIBILITY FOR MEMBERSHIP**

1. Members in good standing of the Jamestowne Society, a Virginia corporation, shall be eligible for membership in the Company.

2. Admission of a Jamestowne Society member to membership in the Company shall be upon invitation, acceptance by the individual, and payment of dues. The Council shall have authority to adopt rules with respect to membership that comply with the National By-Laws. 3. Members shall have the right to vote for officers and members of the Council of the Company, and upon such other matters as may be properly brought before the membership of the Company at a regularly scheduled meeting.

#### **FEES AND DUES**

Dues, in the amount of \$25.00 per annum are payable upon invoice, provided via email, and due on or before the first of December of each calendar year.

### **OFFICIAL PUBLICATIONS**

In addition to the official Jamestowne Society Magazine, members of the First Maryland Company receive a newsletter published twice yearly.

#### MEETINGS

The First Maryland Company meets two or three times yearly in various parts of the state.

www. firstmarylandcompanyjamestownesociety.org

www.jamestowne.org

## **INQUIRIES**

For membership information, please contact:

Anne Henninger Governor, First Maryland Company P.O. Box 717 Prince Frederick, MD 20678 pvt1mr@aol.com

or

Cynthia Johnson Registrar, First Maryland Company 3955 Ocean Gateway Linkwood, MD 21835-1127 imninny@gmail.com